L PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

t
&
i
3
]
%%1,,

THE STATE OF TEXAS )
)

v . ) CAUSE NO.
}

SENRY LEE LUCAS =)

v

STATEMENT OF FACTS

heard on

SEBPTEMBER 11, 198§

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

R

43314-1290

MERYL WERSIKGER, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
° EL PASU. TEXAS . {913) 546-2190




15

le

17

20

21

22

23

24

25

i

For the State:

irst Assistant District Attorney
ity-County Building
‘E1 Paso, TX 79901

RICHARD JEWKES
Assistant District Attorney

City-County Building
El Paso, TX 79901

Lt v

CARCL PENNOCK

Assistant District Attorney
City-County Building

El Paso, TX 79901

For the Defendant: ROD PONTON
Attorney at Law
Suite 505
Caples Building
El Paso, TX 79901

DORIS SIPES
Attorney at Law
1011 North Mesa

El Paso, TX 79901

527

MERYL WERSINGER, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
EL PASO, TEXAS (915) 546-2190 N

. J— e g, . e | e, e et it e et e, | S, e, et




10

i1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

i9

20

21

22

WITNESSES

JERRY SMITH
Direct Examination by Mr. Moody
Cross~Examination by Mr. Ponton
Redirect Examination by Mr. Moody
Recross—Examination by Mr. Ponton

BUGENE J. ROSS
Direct Examination by Mr. Jewkes
Cross-Examination by Mr. Ponton

CLAYTON SMITH
Direct Examination by Mr. Moody
Creoss—-Examination by Mr. Ponton

PAGE

534
555
593
800

648
665

e o

685
704

528

MERYL WERSINGER, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
EL PASO, TEXAS (915) 546-2190

e o g, P e e, .




2 -| WITNESSES , PAGE
EUGGENE J. ROSS
3 Direct Examinatiocn by Mr. Jewkes 648 )
Cross—-Examination by Mr. Ponton 665
4 CLAYTON SMITH i
Direct Examination by Mr. Moody 685
5 Cross—Examination by Mr. Ponton 704
JERRY SMITH '
6 Direct Examination by Mr. _ Moody ‘ 534 .
: Cross-Examination by Mz. Ponton - 555
7 Redirect Examination by Mr. Moody 593
Recross-Examination by Mr. Ponton €00
5 ;
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
i8
19
20
21
22
23
24 «
25
529

MERYL WERSINGER, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
EL PASO, TEXAS (915) 546-2130 -

e —— ——— St —— e e i i o, i, e .



EXHIBITS -

2 | EXHIBIT DESCRIPTION MARKED IDENTIFIED OFFERED REC'D

3 S-6 Audiotape 547 547
4 5-7 Supplement 583 594
5 D-7 Memo 589 589 593 593

ot on

6 D-8 Recgip? o 581 .. 591 593 593

10
11

12

14
15
16

i7

19

20
22
23

24

530

MERYL WERSINGER, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
EL PASO, TEXAS (915) 546-2190



e

L

e

IN PHE DISTRICT COURT OF EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

12072 JUDICIAL DISTRICT

THE STATE 0OF TEXAD } .
)

Vs. ) CAUSE HO. 43314-.20
- ¥
HENRY LEE LUCAS )

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 1lth day of
September, 1986, beginning at 9:13 a.m., came on to

be heard the continuation of pretrial motions in th

2

above styled and numbered cause, before the HONCRABLE

BRUNSON MOORE, Judge Presiding in and for the 120th
Judicial District Court, and that the same was
reported by Meryl Wersinger, Certified Shorthand

Reporter and Notary Public in and for County Court

at

Lew Number Four, B1 Paso County, Texas, and that the

foilowing proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:

MERYL WERSINGER, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
EL PASQG. TEXAS (315) 546-21920




i THE COURT: Let's let the record reflect
2 | that Mr. Perez is still on the stand. I think we are
3 on redirect. Ig that correct? .
4 MR. PONTOH: Yes, Ycocur Honor.
5 THE COURT: HMs. Sipes, this is your
& deposition, I wish you would take that. o _ww“’
7 M5. SIPES: Thank you.
8 MR. MOODY: I 4o not have any further
> guestions. I think Mr. Perez has answered a lot of
10 guestions and 1 didn't have anymore.
1l TRE CQURT: All right. Are there any more
12 gquestions of Detective Perez?
13 | MR. PONTON: No, ¥Your Honor.
14 THE COURT: May he be excused?
15 MR. PONTON: He may subiject to recall at =2
16 later date.
L7 THE COQURT: All right.
18 THE COURYT: Detective Perez, thank vyou, 8ir.
i3 You don't -- We will be in touch with you if they
26 need you again.
21 THE WITNESE: Yes, sir. Thank you.
22 MR. PONTON: May I confer with the witness,
23 Your flonor, for a moment on again discussing his
24 copying ©of nhis exculpatory filesa?
25 THE COCURT: Sure.
532
UYERYL WERSINGER, OFPFICIAL COURT REPORTER -

EL PAS0O, TEXAS {215) 546-2190



