1	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS
2 -	, 120TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
3	ANTERIA DE LA PERSONA DE L La respectación de la persona del persona del persona del persona della persona La persona della pers
4	
5	
7	
8	
9	
10	THE STATE OF TEXAS)
11	vs.) CAUSE NO. 43314-120
12	HENRY LEE LUCAS)
13	
3 3	
14	
14	
15	
15 16 17	
15 16 17	
15 16 17	
15 16 17	
15 16 17 18	STATEMENT OF FACTS
15 16 17 18 19 20	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	heard on
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	heard on

APPEARANCES 1 2 - For the State: WILLIAM MOODY First Assistant District Attorney City-County Building 3 El Paso, TX 79901 4 RICHARD JEWKES 5 Assistant District Attorney City-County Building El Paso, TX 79901 6 7 CAROL PENNOCK Assistant District Attorney City-County Building 8 El Paso, TX 79901 9 For the Defendant: ROD PONTON Attorney at Law 10 Suite 505 Caples Building 11 El Paso, TX 79901 12 DORIS SIPES 13 Attorney at Law 1011 North Mesa 14 El Paso, TX 79901 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

CHRONOLOGICAL INDEX

 WITNESSES	PAGE
JERRY SMITH	
Direct Examination by Mr. Moody	534
Cross-Examination by Mr. Ponton	555
Redirect Examination by Mr. Moody	593
Recross-Examination by Mr. Ponton	600
EUGENE J. ROSS	
Direct Examination by Mr. Jewkes	648
Cross-Examination by Mr. Ponton	665
CLAYTON SMITH	
Direct Examination by Mr. Moody	685
Cross-Examination by Mr. Ponton	704
_	

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

1	ALPHABETICAL INDEX	
2 -	WITNESSES EUGENE J. ROSS	PAGE
3	Direct Examination by Mr. Jewkes Cross-Examination by Mr. Ponton	648 665
4	CLAYTON SMITH Direct Examination by Mr. Moody	685
5	Cross-Examination by Mr. Ponton JERRY SMITH	704
6	Direct Examination by Mr. Moody Cross-Examination by Mr. Ponton	534 555
7	Redirect Examination by Mr. Moody Recross-Examination by Mr. Ponton	593 600
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18	·	
19		
20		
21		
22		

529

23

24

EXHIBITS

2	EXHIBIT	DESCRIPTION	MARKED	IDENTIFIED	OFFERED	REC'D
3	S-6	Audiotape	547	547		
4	s-7	Supplement	593	594		
5	D-7	Memo	589	589	593	593
6	D-8	Receipt	591	, 591	593	593
-						

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS l 120TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 2 3 THE STATE OF TEXAS) CAUSE NO. 43314-120 5 VS. 6 HENRY LEE LUCAS 7 8 9 BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 11th day of LO September, 1986, beginning at 9:13 a.m., came on to 11 be heard the continuation of pretrial motions in the 12 above styled and numbered cause, before the HONORABLE 13 BRUNSON MOORE, Judge Presiding in and for the 120th 14 Judicial District Court, and that the same was 15 reported by Meryl Wersinger, Certified Shorthand 16 Reporter and Notary Public in and for County Court at 17 Law Number Four, El Paso County, Texas, and that the 18 following proceedings were had as follows, to-wit: 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

-	THE COURT: Let's let the record reflect
2 -	that Mr. Perez is still on the stand. I think we are
3	on redirect. Is that correct?
4	MR. PONTON: Yes, Your Honor.
5	THE COURT: Ms. Sipes, this is your
б	deposition. I wish you would take that.
7	MS. SIPES: Thank you.
8	MR. MOODY: I do not have any further
9	questions. I think Mr. Perez has answered a lot of
10	questions and I didn't have anymore.
11	THE COURT: All right. Are there any more
12	questions of Detective Perez?
13	MR. PONTON: No, Your Honor.
14	THE COURT: May he be excused?
15	MR. PONTON: He may subject to recall at a
16	later date.
17	THE COURT: All right.
18	THE COURT: Detective Perez, thank you, sir.
19	You don't We will be in touch with you if they
26	need you again.
21	THE WITNESS: Yes, sir. Thank you.
22	MR. PONTON: May I confer with the witness,
23	Your Honor, for a moment on again discussing his
24	copying of his exculpatory files?
25	THE COURT: Sure.